503240947 03/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3287566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG CHEN	01/05/2013
CHAD MICHAEL ROBERTS	01/02/2013
DAWN WILSON	01/05/2013
JOYCE S. CHOU	01/03/2013
JUAN DAI	01/03/2013
PRIYANKA SINGHAL	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29522155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lsunderland@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

1100 13TH ST. NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.11322 JMF/LLS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=13797.11322 assignment#page1.tif

source=13797.11322 assignment#page2.tif

source=13797.11322 assignment#page3.tif

source=13797.11322 assignment#page4.tif

source=13797.11322 assignment#page5.tif

source=13797.11322 assignment#page6.tif

and Priyanka Singhal ("ASSIG	en, Chad Michael Roberts, Dawn Wilson, Joyce S. GNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTI plication entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USEF	ION") disclosed
will be filed hereby aut	d without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT thorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representa LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washing	atives, of Banner
parenthesi APPLICAT was filed or is filed cor Microsoft Corp successors and assigns ("ASS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents deriv United States, its territories, a For good and v acknowledged by the ASSIGN ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex APPLICATION (and APPLICA ASSIGNORS a making and prosecution of the	agree to execute all instruments and documents re e APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and	_) this nown; 5187; self and its ng, the entire V (and all other and for the FIVES")); by ransfer to the and the equired for the ES), for litigation
1/5/2013	3	
DATE	Liang Chen	
DATE	Chad Michael Roberts	
DATE	Dawn Wilson	
DATE	Joyce S. Chou	
DATE	Juan Dai	
DATE	Priyanka Singhal	

and Priyanka Singhal ("ASSIGNORS"), h	icnael Roberts, Dawn Wilson, Joyce S. Chou lave invented subject matter ("INVENTION") titled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTI	disclosed
("APPLICATION"), which:	file a margin man, as an outstand man a say a say man in the say	m) (1 2 (
will be filed without the hereby authorize and	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNET Request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives,	of Banner
4051, who are associ parenthesis (U.S. Se	0.13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, Diated with customer number 28319, to insertinal No filed) this	here in
APPLICATION'S U.S	. Serial Number and filing date, when known; <u>I2</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/425187;</u> perewith;	,
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), and exclusive rights, title and interest in applications and patents derived therefore	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself ar is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and om, such as continuing applications, in and fo gn countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	e entire I all other or the
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF		he
making and prosecution of the APPLICA	ecute all instruments and documents require TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), f m, and for the purpose of protecting and perform DERIVATIVES).	for litigation
DATE	Liang Chen	
1/2/2013	The last of the same of the sa	
DATE / /	Chad Michael Roberts	
DATE	Dawn Wilson	
DATE	Joyce S. Chou	
DATE	Juan Dai	
DATE	Priyanka Singhal	

and Priyanka Singhal ("ASSIGNORS") and/or claimed in a patent application ("APPLICATION"), which:	Michael Roberts, Dawn Wilson, Joyce S. Cho), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION" entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER IN" t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASS	") disclosed TERFACE"
hereby authorize a & Witcoff, LTD., 11 4051, who are ass parenthesis (U.S. (APPLICATION's U	and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representative 100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, colated with customer number 28319, to inserserial No	s, of Banner DC 20005- rt here in nis rn;
is filed concurrently	y herewith;	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE and exclusive rights, title and interest applications and patents derived there United States, its territories, and all fo	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself: "), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (ar efrom, such as continuing applications, in and reign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	the entire nd all other for the
For good and valuable For good and valuable **CRONGS As the ASSIGNORS #*	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby he ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and trans	afer to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and	t the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	DERIVATIVES);	rad for tha
making and prosecution of the APPLI	execute all instruments and documents required to the comments of the comments	, for litigation
DATE	Liang Chen	
DATE	Chad Michael Roberts	
01/05/13	- uil	
01/05/13 I	Dawn Wilson	
DATE	Joyce S. Chou	
DATE	Juan Dai	
DATE	Privanka Singhal	
i fee t f	a way constant work that the t	

and Priyanka Singhal ("ASSIGN(and/or claimed in a patent applic ("APPLICATION"), which:	Chad Michael Roberts, Dawn Wilson, Joyce S. Chou, Juan Dai DRS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed ation entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTERFACE"
hereby autho & Witcoff, LT 4051, who ar parenthesis (APPLICATIO was filed on g is filed concu	ithout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS rize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner D., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005— e associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in U.S. Serial No, filed) this N's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; 5/20/2012 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/425187; rrently herewith;
successors and assigns ("ASSIG and exclusive rights, title and into applications and patents derived United States, its territories, and For good and valuacknowledged by the ASSIGNOEASSIGNEE, the entire and excluAPPLICATION (and APPLICATI ASSIGNORS agreemaking and prosecution of the A	tion, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its iNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); table consideration, the receipt of which is hereby RS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the sive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the ON DERIVATIVES); the to execute all instruments and documents required for the PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
to the APPLICATION (and APPL	
DATE	Liang Chen
DATE	Chad Michael Roberts
DATE	Dawn-Wilson
DATE	Joyce S. Chou
DATE	Juan Dai
DATE	Priyanka Singhal

and Priyanka Singhal ("ASSIGN and/or claimed in a patent appli ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed hereby auth & Witcoff, L 4051, who a parenthesis APPLICATI was filed or is filed cond Microsoft Corpo successors and assigns ("ASS and exclusive rights, title and ir applications and patents derive United States, its territories, and For good and valacknowledged by the ASSIGNE, the entire and excapplication (and APPLICATION) (and APPLICATION) (and APPLICATION) as making and prosecution of the	pree to execute all instruments and documer APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA I therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	ENTION") disclosed ISER INTERFACE" AT. ASSIGNORS sentatives, of Banner-hington, DC 20005-, to insert here in) this en known; 2/425187; of itself and its quiring, the entire TION (and all other is, in and for the IVATIVES")); hereby and transfer to the ION and the ats required for the ATIVES), for litigation
DATE	Liang Chen	
DATE	Chad Michael Roberts	
DATE	Dawn Wilson	***************************************
DATE 1/3 / 2013	Joyce S. Chou おかめ	
DATE	Juan Dal	GEORGE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF
DATE	Priyanka Singhal	and special appropriate up

Openia onigiai (Agolditora), hava in	Roberts, Dawn Wilson, Joyce S. Chou, Juan Dai vented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
The state of the patonical contraction of the state of th	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTERFACE"
will be filed without this exect hereby authorize and request & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th S 4051, who are associated with parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Was filed on 6/20/2012 and visited concurrently herewith Microsoft Corporation, a Washing successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVI applications and patents derived therefrom, such United States, its territories, and all foreign coun For good and valuable consideral acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title application DERIVATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS at ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-ith customer number 28319, to insert here in
DATE	Liang Chen
DATE	Chad Michael Roberts
DATE	Dawn Wilson
DATE	Joyce S. Chou
01/03/13 Privan	Juan Dal
DATE / /	Priyanka Singhal

PATENT REEL: 035282 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 03/30/2015